## RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 507

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING SNOHOMISH COUNTY TO PREPARE THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK

WHEREAS, the City of Mill Creek has limited capability to undertake extensive participation in the preparation of a hazard mitigation plan; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County is able to act on behalf of the City of Mill Creek in the analysis and development of a hazard mitigation plan; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County shall prepare the hazard mitigation plan in accordance with FEMA's requirements as found in C.F.R. 201.6; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County shall deliver a draft copy of the plan for public comment as well as the governing body's comment during the planning process and prior to adoption.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK, WASHINGTON, THAT:

The City of Mill Creek authorizes Snohomish County on behalf of the City of Mill Creek to prepare the Snohomish County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan, which shall be reviewed and considered for adoption by the City of Mill Creek upon completion.

Adopted this 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014 by a vote of 6 for, 9 against, and abstaining. (Communember Told absert)

PAM PRUITT, MAYOR

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

KELLY CHELIN, CITY CLERK

## APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SHANE MOL	ONEY, CIT	Y ATTORI	NEY	_
FILED WITH	THE CITY	CLERK:	3/11/	14
PASSED BY T	THE CITY C	COUNÇIL:	,3/11	114
EFFECTIVE D	OATE:	311	14	•
RESOLUTION	I NO:	201	4-0	507

G:\EXECUTIVE\WP\Resolutions\2014\Hazard Mitigation Planning Participation.docx